

RFB 2023-025 Mary Avenue Solid Waste Enclosure Improvement Project
Bid Tabulation 5/31/2023

Company Name Location Minority/Women Owned Business Enterprise Description				Barsh Company Waco, TX NO Actual Amount Total Amount			Mazanec Construction Co, Inc. Waco, TX NO Unit Price Total Amount		TTG Utilities, Inc. Gatesville, TX YES Unit Price Total Amount	
Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price							
BASE BID										
1.00 GENERAL CONDITIONS										
1.01 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT INCIDENTALS	1	LS	\$3,232.00		\$3,232.00	\$3,232.00	\$109,000.00	\$109,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00
1.02 PEDESTRIAN AND VEHICULAR TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$4,848.00		\$4,848.00	\$4,848.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2.00 2ND & MARY AVENUE										
2.01 DEMOLISH EXISTING CONCRETE, INCLUDING SAW-CUT, HAUL, AND DISPOSAL	570	SF	\$5.74		\$3,270.10	\$3,271.80	\$17.50	\$9,975.00	\$10.00	\$5,700.00
2.02 REMOVE METAL PANELS AND SUPPORTS	1	LS	\$743.20		\$743.20	\$743.20	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
2.03 REMOVE BRICK COLUMNS AND WALLS	1	LS	\$6,688.83		\$6,688.83	\$6,688.83	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
2.04 CONCRETE PAVEMENT, INCLUDING DOWELS, DETECTABLE PADS, REINFORCING STEEL, SUBGRADE, AND JOINTS	570	SF	\$35.15		\$20,036.77	\$20,035.50	\$40.00	\$22,800.00	\$36.00	\$20,520.00
2.05 DEMOLISH AND REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER	5	LF	\$445.92		\$2,229.61	\$2,229.60	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$185.00	\$925.00
2.06 STEEL BOLLARD	2	EA	\$1,263.45		\$2,526.89	\$2,526.90	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,490.00	\$2,980.00
2.07 FURNISH AND INSTALL SCREEN WALL, COLUMNS, FOOTINGS, AND SURFACE REPLACEMENT	20	LF	\$222.96		\$4,459.22	\$4,459.20	\$1,450.00	\$29,000.00	\$2,220.00	\$44,400.00
2.08 FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" WIDE CHAIN LINK GATES, POSTS, AND HARDWARE WITH SCREENING (COLOR AND STYLE TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER)	2	EA	\$11,705.45		\$23,410.91	\$23,410.90	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,820.00	\$11,640.00
2.09 FURNISH AND INSTALL 6" WIDE CHAIN LINK GATE, POSTS, AND HARDWARE WITH SCREENING (COLOR AND STYLE TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER)	1	EA	\$3,716.02		\$3,716.02	\$3,716.02	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,785.00	\$3,785.00
3.00 3RD & MARY AVENUE										
3.01 DEMOLISH EXISTING CONCRETE, INCLUDING SAW-CUT, HAUL, AND DISPOSAL	300	SF	\$7.43		\$2,229.61	\$2,229.00	\$28.00	\$8,400.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00
3.02 REMOVE IRON FENCE, GATES, AND SUPPORTS	1	LS	\$743.20		\$743.20	\$743.20	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
3.03 REMOVE BRICK COLUMN AND STREET LIGHT, CAP AND CONNECT ELECTRIC AS REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN POWER TO OTHER FIXTURES	1	LS	\$4,459.22		\$4,459.22	\$4,459.22	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$4,580.00	\$4,580.00
3.04 CONCRETE PAVEMENT, INCLUDING DOWELS, DETECTABLE PADS, REINFORCING STEEL, SUBGRADE, AND JOINTS	300	SF	\$44.84		\$13,451.98	\$13,452.00	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00
3.05 DEMOLISH AND REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER	10	LF	\$222.96		\$2,229.61	\$2,229.60	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$185.00	\$1,850.00
3.06 STEEL BOLLARD	2	EA	\$1,263.45		\$2,526.89	\$2,526.90	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,490.00	\$2,980.00
3.07 REMOVE WATER METER VAULT AND REPLACE WITH TRAFFIC RATED METER VAULT	2	EA	\$1,486.41		\$2,972.81	\$2,972.82	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
3.08 FURNISH AND INSTALL SCREEN WALL, COLUMNS, FOOTINGS, AND SURFACE REPLACEMENT	20	LF	\$2,591.40		\$51,828.04	\$51,828.00	\$1,450.00	\$29,000.00	\$1,890.00	\$37,800.00
3.09 FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" WIDE CHAIN LINK GATES, POSTS, AND HARDWARE WITH SCREENING (COLOR AND STYLE TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER)	1	EA	\$12,329.75		\$12,329.75	\$12,329.75	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,820.00	\$5,820.00
4.00 ELECTRICAL (2nd & Mary)										
4.01 METER ENCLOSURE	1	EA	\$893.33		\$893.33	\$893.33	\$721.00	\$721.00	\$1,640.00	\$1,640.00
4.02 1.25" RMC CONDUIT - SERVICE FEEDER	250	LF	\$22.01		\$5,502.68	\$5,502.50	\$18.40	\$4,600.00	\$98.00	\$24,500.00
4.03 1" RMC CONDUIT - COMPACTOR FEEDER TO DISC	35	LF	\$59.72		\$2,090.26	\$2,090.20	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$36.00	\$1,260.00
4.04 1" PVC CONDUIT - COMPACTOR UG FDR FROM DISC. TO EQUIPMENT	15	LF	\$46.87		\$703.07	\$703.05	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$62.00	\$930.00
4.05 .75" EMT CONDUIT - LTG & POWER CKTS.	85	LF	\$16.35		\$1,389.79	\$1,389.75	\$15.00	\$1,275.00	\$21.00	\$1,785.00
4.06 #4 THHN, CU, STRANDED - SERVICE FEEDER	1,000	LF	\$3.17		\$3,173.48	\$3,170.00	\$2.60	\$2,600.00	\$24.00	\$24,000.00
4.07 #8 THHN, CU, STRANDED - SERVICE GROUND	250	LF	\$5.85		\$1,462.62	\$1,462.50	\$2.32	\$580.00	\$9.00	\$2,250.00
4.08 #6 THHN, CU, STRANDED - COMPACTOR FEEDER	150	LF	\$4.21		\$631.72	\$631.50	\$3.40	\$510.00	\$7.00	\$1,050.00
4.09 #10 THHN, CU, STRANDED - COMPACTOR GROUND	50	LF	\$3.30		\$164.99	\$165.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$4.00	\$200.00
4.10 #12 THHN, CU, STRANDED - LTG & POWER CKTS	255	LF	\$2.86		\$729.83	\$729.30	\$3.00	\$765.00	\$10.00	\$2,550.00
4.11 20A, 120V, GFCI OUTLET W/WP COVER	2	EA	\$80.27		\$160.53	\$160.54	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$166.00	\$332.00
4.12 20A, 1P LIGHT SWITCH, UL WET LISTED	1	EA	\$101.08		\$101.08	\$101.08	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$759.00	\$759.00
4.13 100A, 208V, 3PH PANEL	1	EA	\$4,161.94		\$4,161.94	\$4,161.94	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,480.00	\$2,480.00
4.14 60A, 3P, DISCONNECT, NEMA 3R	1	EA	\$743.20		\$743.20	\$743.20	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$810.00	\$810.00
4.15 60A, 3P, ENCLOSED CIRCUIT BREAKER, NEMA 12	1	EA	\$2,080.97		\$2,080.97	\$2,080.97	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,372.00	\$1,372.00
4.16 TYPE A, WALL MOUNTED AREA LIGHT	3	EA	\$495.47		\$1,486.41	\$1,486.41	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,210.00	\$3,630.00
4.17 PHOTO-CELL	1	EA	\$423.63		\$423.63	\$423.63	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$760.00	\$760.00
4.18 TRENCHING & BACKFILL	15	LF	\$136.25		\$2,043.81	\$2,043.75	\$160.00	\$2,400.00	\$228.00	\$3,420.00
5.00 ELECTRICAL (3rd & Mary)										
5.01 RISER POLE - TREATED WOOD	1	EA	\$893.33		\$893.33	\$893.33	\$721.00	\$721.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
5.02 1.5" RMC RISER CONDUIT AND WEATHERHEAD	15	LF	\$55.69		\$835.36	\$835.35	\$45.00	\$675.00	\$86.00	\$1,290.00
5.03 METER ENCLOSURE	1	EA	\$893.33		\$893.33	\$893.33	\$720.00	\$720.00	\$1,640.00	\$1,640.00
5.04 1.5" RMC CONDUIT STUP UP AT PANEL	5	LF	\$59.46		\$297.28	\$297.30	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$448.00	\$2,240.00
5.05 1.5" SCH 40 PVC CONDUIT - UG SERVICE FDR	30	LF	\$64.41		\$1,932.33	\$1,932.30	\$54.00	\$1,620.00	\$140.00	\$4,200.00
5.06 12x18 in POLYER CONCRETE BOX	1	EA	\$4,161.94		\$4,161.94	\$4,161.94	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
5.07 TRENCHING & BACKFILL	30	LF	\$86.71		\$2,601.21	\$2,601.30	\$92.00	\$2,760.00	\$228.00	\$6,840.00
5.08 1" RMC CONDUIT - COMPACTOR CIRCUIT	20	LF	\$51.65		\$1,033.05	\$1,033.00	\$42.00	\$840.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
5.09 .75" EMT CONDUIT - LTG & RECEPT CIRCUITS	40	LF	\$36.79		\$1,471.54	\$1,471.60	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$23.00	\$920.00
5.10 #8 THHN, CU, STRANDED - SERVICE FEEDER	200	LF	\$3.51		\$701.58	\$702.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$21.00	\$4,200.00
5.11 #8 THHN, CU, STRANDED - SERVICE GROUND	50	LF	\$7.43		\$371.60	\$371.50	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$6.00	\$300.00
5.12 #12 THHN, CU, STRANDED - COMPACTOR FEEDER	60	LF	\$6.19		\$371.60	\$371.40	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$13.00	\$780.00
5.13 #12 THHN, CU, STRANDED - LTG AND POWER	120	LF	\$4.95		\$594.60	\$594.00	\$4.00	\$480.00	\$9.00	\$1,080.00
5.14 20A, 120V, GFCI OUTLET W/WP COVER	1	EA	\$148.64		\$148.64	\$148.64	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$759.00	\$759.00
5.15 100A, 208V, 3PH PANEL	1	EA	\$4,161.94		\$4,161.94	\$4,161.94	\$3,360.00	\$3,360.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
5.16 60A, 3P, ENCLOSED CIRCUIT BREAKER, NEMA 3R	1	EA	\$2,378.25		\$2,378.25	\$2,378.25	\$1,920.00	\$1,920.00	\$1,372.00	\$1,372.00
5.17 30A, 3P, DISCONNECT, NEMA 3R	1	EA	\$668.88		\$668.88	\$668.88	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$810.00	\$810.00
5.18 20A, 1P LIGHT SWITCH, UL WET LISTED	1	EA	\$101.08		\$101.08	\$101.08	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$759.00	\$759.00
5.19 TYPE A, WALL MOUNTED AREA LIGHT	1	EA	\$743.20		\$743.20	\$743.20	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
5.20 PHOTO-CELL	1	EA	\$383.49		\$383.49	\$383.49	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$760.00	\$760.00
Total Base Bid				Actual Amount	Total Amount		Total Amount		Total Amount	
				\$220,620.23	\$220,614.92		\$360,562.00		\$367,658.00	
				(\$-6.31 Discrepancy)						